

Bonita Highlands Homeowners' Association PO BOX 458 Bonita, CA 91908-0458

2022-23 Candidate's Qualification Form

In order to comply with SB61, the Board of Directors for the Bonita Highlands Homeowners' Association (BHHA) has adopted this Candidate's Qualification Form. It is used to verify that candidates running for election to the BHHA Board of Directors (Board) are qualified to hold a position on the Board. Elections are held in early March at a special annual meeting of the BHHA.

The basic candidacy requirements are as follows:

Homeowner's Bonita Highlands address ____

- 1. A candidate for the position of Director must be a homeowner within the Bonita Highlands and therefore a member of the Bonita Highlands Homeowners' Association.
- 2. A candidate must be a homeowner in good standing, which means that the homeowner is not in arrears for a period of more than thirty (30) days in the payment of the annual assessment, or any duly authorized special assessment.
- 3. A candidate agrees to abide by the amended CC&Rs, Master Plan, and current Rules & Regulations that apply to the BHHA.

All homeowners wishing to run for a position on the Board must file this Candidate's Qualification Form with the Board by December 7, 2021, in order to have their names pre-printed on the mailed ballot. This allows sufficient time to notify the Association of their candidacy prior to the annual election. Candidate Qualification Forms will be mailed to homeowners upon request. Forms are also available on the Association's website, www.bonitahighlands.org.

| Completed forms may be mailed to the BHHA, P.O. Box 458, Bonita, CA 91908-0458, or scanned emailed as a .PDF document to bhighlander@cox.net |
|---|
| The statements below must be checked and the form signed and dated. |
| I am a homeowner in the Bonita Highlands in good standing and have paid all homeowner fees, including the annual and any special assessment for the current fiscal year. |
| I agree to abide by and, if elected, to enforce the CC&Rs, Master Plan and the Rules & Regulations which apply to the BHHA, to the best of my ability. |
| I agree to attend the monthly business meetings of the Board on a regular basis. |
| Homeowner Candidate's Name and date (printed) Homeowner Candidate's Signature |